TN-1323
Reducing PFAS Interferences During Human Plasma
and Serum Analysis with Accurate Mass Spectrometry
Craig M. Butt, PhD2, Robert A. Di Lorenzo, PhD2, Casey Burrows1, Frederick G. Strathmann3, Joseph W. Homan3,
and Bryan Tackett, PhD4
1AB SCIEX LLC, 500 Old Connecticut Path, Framingham, MA 01701, USA
2AB Sciex LP, 71 Four Valley Drive, Concord, Ontario L4K 4V8, Canada
3NMS Labs, 200 Welsh Road, Horsham, PA 19044, USA

acquired to try and identify the endogenous compounds.  The PFOS interference was found to likely be Taurine-based Cholic Acids while the PFHxS did not
produce a library match.
Gemini Ordering Information
3 μm Microbore, Minibore and Midbore™ Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 20 x 2.0 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*/10pk
C18 00B-4439-A0 00M-4439-B0 00A-4439-B0 00B-4439-B0 00D-4439-B0 00F-4439-B0 00B-4439-Y0 00D-4439-Y0 00F-4439-Y0 AJ0-7596
C6-Phenyl –– –– –– 00B-4443-B0 00D-4443-B0 00F-4443-B0 00B-4443-Y0 00D-4443-Y0 00F-4443-Y0 AJ0-7914
NX-C18 00B-4453-A0 00M-4453-B0 00A-4453-B0 00B-4453-B0 00D-4453-B0 00F-4453-B0 00B-4453-Y0 00D-4453-Y0 00F-4453-Y0 AJ0-8367
for ID: 2.0 – 3.0 mm
PFAS CRM Native Standards.  All analytes at the same
concentration in acid form for easy calculation and dilution.
Product Part Volume Concentration
EPA 533 mix AL0-101838 1 mL 2 µg/mL in Methanol
EPA 537.1 mix AL0-101839 1mL 2 µg/mL in Methanol
EPA 533 + 537.1 mix AL0-101840 1 mL 2 µg/mL in Methanol
Other Recommended Products for Your PFAS Methods
Description Part No.
Luna™ Omega Column 3 µm PS C18 50 x 3 mm 00B-4758-Y0
Kinetex™ EVO Column 5 µm C18 100 x 2.1 mm 00D-4633-AN
Strata™ PFAS (WAX/GCB) SPE 200 mg, /50 mg, /6mL tubes, 30/pk CS0-9207
Strata SDB-L 500 mg/6mL tubes, 30/pk 8B-S014-HCH
Verex™ Vial, 9 mm Screw, PP, 1.7 mL, 1000/pk AR0-39P0-13
Verex Vial, 9 mm Screw, PP, 300 µL, 1000/pk AR0-39P2-13
Verex Vial, 9 mm Screw, PP, 700 µL, 1000/pk AR0-39P1-13
Vial Cap Verex Cert+ Cap (one piece), 9 mm, PE w/ Starburst pre-Slit, 2mL, 1000/pk AR0-89P6-13-C
Columns and vials available in multiple sizes. Contact Phenomenex for details.
Custom CRMs available. Contact Phenomenex for details.